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IHANK Y OU DEMOLARS

As we enter into a time of transition here at BPC let’s take a moment to rejoice in
the amazing gifts we received from our Lord through Jim and Barb Demolar. We
really hit the jackpot when we welcomed them here 20 years ago! Jim has a
remarkable way of teaching - using humor and humility - that is always grounded
in God’s Word and lifts us up through the Good News. Barb is a prayer warrior like
no other. She genuinely loves to commune with God and has been praying for
each of us consistently during her time here. Together they have created a culture
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LEADERSHIP
CONTACT INFO

Church Office- 303.674.5484

Jim Demolar
LEAD PASTOR

jim@bergenparkchurch.org

David Meurer
JNORSHIP/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

david.meurer@bergenparkchurch.org
Terri Tucker

Boby LIFE/GROWTH (GROUP DIRECTOR
terri.tucker@bergenparkchurch.org

Brian Petry
YOouUTH/ ADMINISTRATION/FACILITY DIRECTOR

brian.petry@bergenparkchurch.org
David Hansen

CHILDREN'S MINISTRY DIRECTOR
david.hansen@bergenparkchurch.org
Genna Morman

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
genna.morman@bergenparkchurch.org
Kristi Capps

MissioNs COORDINATOR
kristi.capps@bergenparkchurch.org
Bob Male

MEN's MINISTRY COORDINATOR
bob.male@bergenparkchurch.org
Janell Nuss

JNOMEN'S MINISTRY (COORDINATOR
janellnuss@outlook.com

Barb Demolar

PRAYER COORDINATOR
bjdemolar@gmail.com

Karen Filkins

TREASURER/CCB COORDINATOR
karen.filkins@bergenparkchurch.org
Todd Huff

HEAD TRUSTEE

analogkidd@comcast.net
trustees@bergenparkchurch.org

Ken Capps
HEAD ELDER

kennevergreen@msn.com

BPC FVENT CALENDAR

SUNDAY

Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Community
Giveback Sunday

Rockies Faith Day

Elevate 6:30pm

13
Adult Bible Study
8:15am
Baptism

Congregational
Meeting 11:00am

Missions Meeting
11:15am

Elevate 6:30pm

20

Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Demolar
Retirement Party
6pm

27
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Pastor Jason
Installation Service

Elevate 6:30pm

MONDAY

14

BPC Youth: 14er
3am

Piecemakers
Meeting 1pm

21

28

TUESDAY

15

22

29

WEDNESDAY

16

23

30

THURSDAY
Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

Prayer Gathering
6pm

10

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

17

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

First Day of School -
Jeffco

24

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

31

AucusT 201/

All events are at Bergen Park Church unless noted otherwise.

FRIDAY

11

18

25

SATURDAY

Highschool

Bible Study

7:00pm @
Petry’s

12

Highschool

Bible Study

7:00pm @
Petry’s

19

Highschool

Bible Study

7:00pm @
Petry’s

26



